504728530 01/12/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4775254

| NATURE OF CONVEY | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|------------------|----------------|
| VATURE OF CONVETA | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY I | ΔΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date |
| ZONARE MEDICAL SY | STEMS, INC | C. | | 08/11/2015 |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | SHENZHE | EN MINDRAY BIO-MEDICA | L ELECTRONICS CO | D., LTD |
| Street Address: | MINDRAY | / BUILDING, 12TH KEJI RO | AD SOUTH | |
| Internal Address: | HIGH-TEC | CH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NA | NSHAN | |
| City: | SHENZHE | EN | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 518057 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | C Total: 10 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Property Type | 2 | Number | | |
| Property Type PCT Number: | | Number 62000022485 | | |
| PCT Number: | US | Number 62000022485 701635 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: | US 60 | 62000022485 | | |
| PCT Number: | US 60 60 | S2000022485 701635 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: | US 60 60 60 | S2000022485 701635 701812 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: | US 60 60 60 61 | 52000022485 701635 701812 972735 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: | US 60 60 60 61 62 | 52000022485 701635 701812 972735 015632 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: | US 60 60 61 61 62 10 | 62000022485 701635 701812 972735 015632 005724 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: | US 60 60 61 61 62 10 10 | 62000022485 701635 701812 972735 015632 005724 081542 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: | US 60 60 61 61 62 10 10 90 | 52000022485 701635 701812 972735 015632 005724 081542 191853 | | |
| PCT Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: | US 60 60 61 61 62 10 10 90 13 | 52000022485 701635 701812 972735 015632 005724 081542 191853 60669 | | |

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

| Phone: | 4152482139 |
|---------------------|---|
| Email: | tsimms@polsinelli.com |
| Correspondent Name: | ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/O POLSINELLI - KDC |
| Address Line 1: | 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER |
| | |

504728530

PATENT

| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | | E 2400 FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 |
|------------------------------------|-------|---------------------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 52559-129 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | KORY D. CHRISTENSEN |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Kory D. Christensen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 01/12/2018 |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=52559-129_Assign#page | 1.tif | |
| source=52559-129_Assign#page2 | 2.tif | |
| source=52559-129_Assign#page | 3.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS **ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.**, of 420 North Bernardo, Mountain View, CA 94043 US, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the patents ("Letters Patent") and patent applications ("Applications") as set forth in **SCHEDULE A**, attached hereto.

WHEREAS SHENZHEN MINDRAY BIO-MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., of Mindray Building, 12th Keji Road South, High-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shenzhen 518057, People's Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and said Applications for the United States, its territories and possessions, as well as for all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the said Letters Patent and said Applications, as well as in and to (a) all Letters Patent which may issue from said Applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said Applications and Letters Patent as provided in Schedule A, and (c) the right to claim for any of said Applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

4814-5975-6069.1

PATENT REEL: 0**36622** FRAME: 0**3**76

1

Executed this day of A state 2010.

ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC Namë Title:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Saufa Clara</u>) On <u>August 17 - 2015</u>, before me, <u>Hat R Chai - Whavy Rollic</u> Date Here insert Name and Title of the Officer (Notary Public)

personally appeared <u>Herbert</u> Thomas Anderson _____ Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$(s)/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

| Summer and | to to the An Andred to Hard Hall Andred to the |
|-------------------|--|
| all the second | HAE A. CHOI |
| 16 | Commission # 2054217 |
| 28.0 3683 | Notary Public - Estitornia |
| i san | Santa Clara County |
| 1 .000m | My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2018 |
| Supported and the | AN A |

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature ____

2

Atty, Dkt. No. 107925-0102

APPENDIX A

| Country | Title | Filing Date | Application No. | Publication Date | Publication No. | Grant Date | Patent No. |
|---------|---|-------------|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| PCT | MINIATURIZED ULTRASOUND APPARATUS AND METHOD | 08-16-2000 | PCT/US2000/022485 | 03-01-2001 | WO/2001/013796 | | |
| ns | ABERRATION CORRECTION USING CHANNEL DATA IN ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM | 07-22-2005 | 60/701635 | | | | |
| us | COHERENT TRANSMIT SYNTHESIS IN ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM | 07-22-2005 | 60/701812 | | | | |
| S | TRANSMIT ZONE SEQUENCE FOR ULTRASOUND CONTRAST AGENT IMAGING | 09-14-2007 | 60/972735 | | | | |
| NS | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VARIABLE ULTRASOUND ARRAY PROCESSING IN A POST-STORAGE MODE | 12-20-2007 | 61/015632 | | | | |
| US | SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTEXTUAL IMAGING WORKFLOW | 05/30/2014 | 62/005724 | | | | |
| US | USER INTERFACE FOR HANDHELD IMAGING DEVICES | 02-20-2002 | 10/081542 | 01-16-2003 | US-2003-0013959-A1 | | |
| US | USER INTERFACE FOR HANDHELD IMAGING DEVICES | 07-08-2002 | 10/191853 | 11-21~2002 | US-2002-0173721-A1 | | |
| US | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VARIABLE ULTRASOUND ARRAY PROCESSING IN A POST-STORAGE MODE | 12-19-2008 | 12/340578 | | | 06-23-2015 | 9,060,669 |
| U.S. | ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM PARAMETER OPTIMIZATION VIA FUZZY LOGIC | 12-24-2012 | 13/726487 | | | | |
| us | ECHOLOCATION DATA GENERATION | 05/05/2014 | 14/270230 | 03-26-2016 | US-2015-0087983-A1 | | *** |
| ns | SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTIVE ENHANCEMENT OF A REGION OF INTEREST IN AN IMAGE | 05/30/2014 | 14/292477 | | | | |

4814-5975-6069.1

ert.

PATENT REEL: 0**36622** FRAME: 0888